FORM PTO-1594 RE\ 09-28	-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1-3 WORKING COPY	-/ ·/ / W	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10147	John Congrida Conditions of Copy Williams	
Name of conveying party(ies): WEBTV NETWORKS, INC.	Name and address of receiving party: Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State CALIFORNIA Other	City: <u>REDMOND</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98052-6399</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesNo		
Nature of conveyance: X	Individual(s) citizenship Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State WASHINGTON Other	
Other Execution Dates: 1) May 13, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/281,111; 75/301,303; 75/316,365; 75/371,595; 75/371,596; 75/371,597; 75/351,703 • 75/364,675; 75/364,676; 75/404,428; 75/404,208; 75/404,427; 75/358,143; 75/238,720; 75/244,095; 75/244,096; 75/254,566; 75/254, 565; 75/262,767 • 75/254,564; 75/269,791; 75/274,026; 75/274,028; 75/274,027; 75/274,029; 75/274,030 Additional numbers attached	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved	
Name: WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.	••	
Internal Address: SEED AND BERRY LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$665	
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-1090	
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS STACE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0291

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documen	t belief, the foregoing information is trunt.	ue and correct and any attached copy is
WILLIAM O .FERRON, JR.	WIN O M	May 29, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Šignaťurė ncluding cover sheet, attachments, an	Date d document: 4

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -Docket No.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WebTV Networks, Inc. a corporation of the State of California, having a mailing address of 305 Lytton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and used in its business the trademarks listed on Attachment A, which marks have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned U.S. Trademark Serial Nos. (as shown in Attachment A);

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052-6399 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ownership of the Trademarks and all corresponding applications and all registrations resulting therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all applications listed in Attachment A hereto and all registrations to issue therefrom, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect such damages for past infringements of the Trademarks.

WebTV Networks, Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

May 13, 1998

Albert Pimentel

Senior Vice President and CFO

State of California County of Santa Clara

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Albert Pimentel signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Senior Vice President and CFO to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Janis Greene Mendelson Comm #1144975
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm Exp. July 1 2001

RECORDED: 09/19/2000

Dated May 13, 1998

Janis Greene Mendelson

Notary Public

My appointment expires UULY 1, 200/

U:\WOF98\286

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0293